State of Maryland 2014 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

1. Senate LR #	e Bill #	House LR #	Bill #	2. Name of Project				
lr3248	sb1089	lr2891	hb0984	Southern Middle School and Southern High School Improvements				
3. Senate	e Bill Sponso	ors		House Bill Sponsors				
Astle				Costa				
	iction (Coun	ty or Baltir	nore City)	5. Requested Amount				
Anne Arundel County \$100,0								
6. Purpose of Bill								
Authorizing the creation of a State Debt not to exceed \$100,000, the proceeds to be used as a grant to the Board of Education of Anne Arundel County for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, reconstruction, and capital equipping of the Southern Middle School and Southern High School, including installing emergency generators.								
7. Match	ing Fund							
Requiremen	nts:]	Гуре:					
Equal	Equal The grantee shall provide and expend a matching fund							
8. Specia	l Provisions	5						
🛛 🗙 Hi	storical Eas	ement		X Non-Sectarian				
· —								
9. Contac	ct Name and	l Title		Contact Phone	Email Address			
9. Contac Alex Szac		Title		Contact Phone 4102225307	Email Address aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
		l Title						
		Title						
Alex Szac	chnowicz		f Grantee O		aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			
Alex Szac	chnowicz ription and		f Grantee O	4102225307	aszachnowicz@aacps.org			

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visible area	11	. Description	and Pur	pose of Pro	oject (Limit	Length to	Visible area)
--	----	---------------	---------	-------------	--------------	-----------	---------------

This project will provide emergency backup power to the emergency lighting, phones, public							
address system, fire alarms system and kitchen refrigeration. Southern HS will also include a							
provision to connect a portable County generator in case the school needs to act as an emergency							
shelter.							

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs					
Acquisition					
Design	\$45,000				
Construction	\$355,000				
Equipment					
Total	\$400,000				
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding source	es and amounts.)				
Source	Amount				
Bond Bill- Grant	\$200,000				
Local match	\$200,000				
Total	\$400,000				

14. Proje	ect Schedule	(Enter a a	late or o	ne of th	e following in each b	ox. N/A	, TBD or Complete)		
Begin Design Complete De			sign Begin Construction		ion	Complete Construction			
7/1/2014 8/29		29/2014		10/20/2014		4/30/2015			
15. Total Private Funds and Pledges Raised			Peop	16. Current Number of People Served Annually a Project Site		17. Number of People to be Served Annually After the Project is Complete			
				6000			6000		
18. Other State Capital Grants			its to R	to Recipients in Past 15 Years					
Legislat	ive Session	Am	ount	nt Purpose					
19. Lega	l Name and	Address	of Gra	antee	Project Addres	ss (If Di	ifferent)		
Board of Education of Anne Arundel Coun 2644 Riva Road Annapolis MD 21401			County	Southern High School 4400 Soolomons Island Rd Harwood MD 20776 Southern Middle School 5235 Solomons Island Rd					
0	slative Distr Project is Lo		33B - S	B - Southwestern Anne Arundel County			у		
21. Lega	l Status of (Grantee (Please	Check of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Loc	al Govt.		For Pro	ofit	Non Profit		Federal		
	X		X		Χ		X		
	tee Legal F	Represent	tative		23. If Match Includes Real Property:				
Name:	Alex Szachnowicz				Has An Appraisal Ye Been Done?		Yes/No		
Phone:	Phone: 410 222 5307			•					
Address:					If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value				
2644 Riva Road									
Annapolis MD 21401									

24. Impact of Project	on Staffing and Opera	ating Cost at Project	t Site		
Current # of Employees				Projected Operating Budget	
25. Ownership of Pro					e purposes)
A. Will the grantee ov			mprov	ved?	Own
B. If owned, does the		No			
C. Does the grantee in		No			
D. If property is own		0			
_				Cost	Square
Le	Terms of			Footage	
		Lease		Lease	Leased
E. If property is lease	d by grantee – Provid	le the following:		ŀ	
Name	Length of Lease	- Untions to Rend			
26. Building Square I	Contage.				
Current Space GSF	ootage.				
-	ACSE				
Space to Be Renovated New GSF	u OSF				
27. Year of Construct	ion of Any Structures	Proposed for			
Renovation, Restorati	-	r roposeu for			
Kenovation, Kestorati	on of Conversion				

28. Comments: (Limit Length to Visible area) The Grant amount needs to be increased from \$100,000 to \$200,000.